Single-White Neon Flexible Lighting: Side Bend
Single-white lighting side bending LED Neon Flexible Lighting
L-NeonSide_Spec_0724Design Services/Technical Support: 866.848.9094  |  DesignAndSupport@TaskLighting.com  |  www.TaskLighting.com
LED Lighting
Smart home
Compatible
Available Kelvin Temperatures
Soft

Applications
For additional application help and suggestions,
call Design Services at 866-848-9094
Fixture
Cross-Section
(enlarged to show detail)
1/4"
(5 mm)
3/8"
(9 mm)
5/32"
(4 mm)
Compatible Power Supplies NOTE: Task Lighting 24-volt power supplies rated for 100-watts and less are Class 2 Listed for residential use
Description Dimensions Part Number
24-watt, 24-volt, AC/DC 2 prong plug-in, 1-amp. Class 2 rated. 2-15/16" x 1-3/16" x 1-13/16" T-24V-24W-PI
60-watt, 24-volt, AC/DC 2 prong plug-in, 2.5-amp. Class 2 rated. 3-11/16" x 1-7/8" x 1-5/16" T-24V-60W-PI
96-watt, 24-volt, AC/DC 2 prong plug-in, 4-amp. 5” x 2-1/4” x 1-1/4” T-24V-96W-PI
120-watt, 24-volt, AC/DC 2 prong plug-in, 5-amp. 3-3/4" x 2" x 1-5/16" T-24V-120W-PI
WAV Smart Receiver/96-watt plug-in power supply. Class 2 rated 9-5/8” x 2-1/2” x 1-1/2” T-TWAV24V96WPSR
60-watt, 24-volt IP67 rated waterproof LED hardwired. Class 2 rated. 6-3/8" x 1-5/8" x 1-1/4" T-24-60W-WP-HW
100-watt, 24-volt IP67 rated waterproof LED hardwired. Class 2 rated. 7-3/8” x 2-3/8” x 1-1/2” T-24-100W-WP-HW
150-watt, 24-volt IP67 rated waterproof LED hardwired. 7-1/2" x 2-1/2" x 1-1/2" T-24-150W-WP-HW
75-watt, 24-volt DC RF CV hardwired with built-in wireless receiver. 8-1/2” x 4-1/2” x 1-1/4” T-DQ75W-24V-HW
30-watt, 24-volt, dimmable hardwired. Class 2 rated. 6-1/2" x 1-5/8" x 1-1/4" T-24V-DT30W-HW
60-watt, 24-volt, dimmable hardwired. Class 2 rated. 7-3/8" x 2-3/8" x 1-1/2" T-24V-DT60W-HW
120-watt, 24-volt, dimmable hardwired. Class 2 rated. 7-1/4” x 2-7/8” x 1-5/8” T-24V-DT120W-HW
350-watt, 24-volt, indoor industrial harwired. 8-1/2” x 4-1/2” x 1-1/4” T-350W-24V-HW
Description Dimensions Part Number
One Zone LED controller. On/off/dim. Use with LED Receiver. 2-5/8" x 1-5/16" x 3/8" T-Q-1Z-WC-RF-Color
Two Zone LED controller. On/off/dim. Use with LED Receiver. 2-5/8" x 1-5/16" x 3/8" T-Q-2Z-WC-RF-Color

Decora style cover plate to fit over Wireless Controller on wall.
Available in Almond (AL), Black (BK), Brown (BR), Grey (GR), or White (WT). 4-11/16” x 2-15/16” x 11/16” T-DPL-Color
Compatible Dimming Systems
L-NeonSide_Spec_0724Design Services/Technical Support: 866.848.9094  |  DesignAndSupport@TaskLighting.com  |  www.TaskLighting.com
Accessories
Compatible with Single-White Neon Flexible Lighting: Side Bend
Mounting Clips Recommended to use approximately every 24”—36”
Description Dimensions Part Number
Mounting clip; stainless steel 1/4” x 3/8” x 1” L-NS-MC-SS
Loop mounting clip; clear plastic 1/4” x 1/8” x 15/16” L-NS-LMC-C
End Cap
Description Dimensions Part Number
End cap; white 5/8” x 5/16” x 9/16” L-NS-EC-W
Wire
Description Dimensions Part Number
20/2 AWG stranded wire, 25 ft. spool 1/8” (3 mm) T-CW20G-STR-25
20/2 AWG stranded wire, 50 ft. spool 1/8” (3 mm) T-CW20G-STR-50
20/2 AWG stranded wire, 100 ft. spool 1/8” (3 mm) T-CW20G-STR-100
20/2 AWG stranded wire. Specify the number of feet needed. Sold per foot. Order minimum is 2 ft. 1/8” (3 mm) T-CW20G-STR-1
20/2 AWG solid wire, 25 ft. spool 1/8” (3 mm) T-CW20G-SOL-25
20/2 AWG solid wire, 50 ft. spool 1/8” (3 mm) T-CW20G-SOL-50
20/2 AWG solid wire, 100 ft. spool 1/8” (3 mm) T-CW20G-SOL-100
20/2 AWG solid wire. Specify the number of feet needed. Sold per foot. Order minimum is 2 ft. 1/8” (3 mm) T-CW20G-SOL-1
Optional Components
Description Dimensions Part Number
90” Plastic wire manager, available in Black (BK) and White (WT). 90" x 3/4" x 3/8" T-WM-90-Color